

Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd. No. 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road Feng Xian District Shanghai 201401, P. R. China Tel: +86 (21) 3718 1000

## **CE Declaration of Conformity**

Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage)



## Issuer's name and address:

Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co. Ltd No 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road, Feng Xian District, Shanghai 201401, P.R. CHINA Tel: +86 21 3718 1000

**Product:** Crystalline silicon photovoltaic modules

## Type designation:

JAM60S10-XXX/MR, JAM72S10-XXX/MR, JAM60S17-XXX/MR, JAM72S17-XXX/MR, JAM78S10-XXX/MR JAM60D10-XXX/MB, JAM72D10-XXX/MB, JAM78D10-XXX/MB JAM60S20-XXX/MR, JAM60S21-XXX/MR, JAM66S20-XXX/MR, JAM72S20-XXX/MR JAM60D20-XXX/MB, JAM72D20-XXX/MB JAM54S30-XXX/MR, JAM54S31-XXX/MR, JAM66S30-XXX/MR, JAM72S30-XXX/MR, JAM78S30-XXX/MR, JAM72S31-XXX/MR, JAM72D30-XXX/MB, JAM78D30-XXX/MB JAM54D30-XXX/GB, JAM60D30-XXX/GB, JAM66D30-XXX/GB, JAM72D30-XXX/GB, JAM78D30-XXX/GB JAM54D30-XXX/TB, JAM60D30-XXX/TB, JAM66D30-XXX/TB, JAM72D30-XXX/TB, JAM78D30-XXX/TB JAM54S40-XXX/MR

The designated product is in conformity with the European Directive: 2014/30/EU

Council Directive on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proved the conformity of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:

EN IEC 61730-1:2018

EN IEC 61730-1:2018/AC :2018-06

EN IEC 61730-2:2018

EN IEC 61730-2:2018/AC:2018-06

The institute TUV SUD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstrasse 65, 80339 Munich (Germany) has tested and certified the product.

Certificate No.: N8A072092 0296

We hereby declare this Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co. Ltd

Shanghai, Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd. March 3, 2022